O.lLH
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 443
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2NP December, 2025

SETTING - UP of KISAN BHAWANS

t 443. Shri Vivek Thakur:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE &Y Td fod sedror Tl be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Kisan Bhawans or to implement any such other scheme in every Panchayat across the country to provide a single window facility to the farmers; and

(b) if so, whether the government proposes to provide information regarding real-time market price for farmer’s produce in addition to the sale of fertilizers, seeds and pesticides, at there Kisan Bhawans and to further link it with the e-NAM Portal as well?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
PV TG fhd™ HedTur T HA (SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR)

(a) to (b): There is no such proposal is under consideration in the Department. Daily wholesale prices of agri produce are reported on the AGMARKNET portal and also on the eNam portal and mobile app, so that is freely accessible to farmers. Prices of subsidized fertilizers are fixed by the Government. Prices of seeds, pesticides and non-subsidised fertilizers are as per market demand and supply. Distribution Network of the private players varies from region to region.
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